## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 37 of 1983

The International Game Park and Wildlife Act (Laws, Volume VI, Cap. 313)

## The International Game Park (Lower Zambezi) (Cessation) Order, 1983

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section three of the International Game Park and Wildlife Act, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the International Game Title Park (Lower Zambezi) (Cessation) Order, 1983.
- 2. The area known as the International Game Park (Lower Zambezi) and so declared by the International Game Park (Lower Zambezi) Declaration Order, 1973, shall cease to be an International Game Park.

Coesation of International Game Park, S.I. No. 191 of 1973

3. The International Game Park (Lower Zambezi) Declaration Order, 1973, is hereby revoked accordingly.

Revocation of S.I. No. 191 of 1973

LUSAKA 19th March, 1983 [MLNR.105/42/5] KENNETH D. KAUNDA, President